DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2021
February, 2026 − Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
AR2020-PD/D
1/1.8-inch 20 MP CMOS
Digital Image Sensor

20M eDR 5120x3840 Native 30 25
NOTE: Contact your onsemi Field Applications Engineer for additional modes.
Table 4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR2020CSSC13SMTA0-DP 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
RGB 13 CRA
mPBGA with Protective Film
AR2020CSSC13SMTA0-DP2 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
RGB 13 CRA
mPBGA with Protective Film, Small MOQ
AR2020CSSC13SMTAH3-GEVB 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
RGB 13 CRA
Demo3 Headboard
AR2020CSSM13SMTA0-DP 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
Mono 13 CRA
mPBGA with Protective Film
AR2020CSSM13SMTA0-DP2 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
Mono 13 CRA
mPBGA with Protective Film, Small MOQ
AR2020CSSM13SMTAH3-GEVB 20 MP 1/1.8” CMOS Image Sensor
Mono 13 CRA
Demo3 Headboard
NOTE: Refer to AR2020 Die Data Sheet for Die Part Numbers & Ordering Information.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
AR2020
4
Figure 1. Block Diagram